

Original Contract	\$ 449,196.00
Previous C.O.'s	\$ 21,650.00
Contract Total	\$ 470,846.00

A.W. Oakes & Sons

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule,					Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
	Add or delete the following items according to the quantities and unit prices shown below:						
1	Traffic Control	LS	(0.40)	@	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (6,000.00)	
2	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	(80.00)	@	\$ 3.00	\$ (240.00)	
3	Removing Pavement	SY	(179.70)	@	\$ 10.00	\$ (1,797.00)	
4	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	(1.50)	@	\$ 10.00	\$ (15.00)	
5	Sawing Pavement	LF	(298.00)	@	\$ 3.00	\$ (894.00)	
8	12" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	1.50	@	\$ 400.00		\$ 600.00
9	8" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	2.00	@	\$ 280.00		\$ 560.00
10	6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	11.50	@	\$ 425.00		\$ 4,887.50
13	Spot Repair (8"-PVC SDR 35) 20-30 LF, Lathrop Ave	EA	1.00	@	\$ 18,500.00		\$ 18,500.00
17	Sanitary Manhole 4-FT Diameter	VF	0.09	@	\$ 600.00		\$ 54.00
19	Install Manhole Casting	EA	(9.00)	@	\$ 500.00	\$ (4,500.00)	
20	Type B Pavement	SY	(124.70)	@	\$ 100.00	\$ (12,470.00)	
21	Concrete Pavement Patch (4-Inch)	SY	(278.60)	@	\$ 27.00	\$ (7,522.20)	
22	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3.50	@	\$ 75.00		\$ 262.50
23	5-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	SF	(250.00)	@	\$ 10.00	\$ (2,500.00)	
25	Replace Guardrail	LF	20.00	@	\$ 110.00		\$ 2,200.00
26	Replace Guardrail Posts and Blocks	EA	1.00	@	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00
27	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	(30.00)	@	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,800.00)	
28	Inlet Protection	EA	(9.00)	@	\$ 50.00	\$ (450.00)	
29	Reconstruct MH #T0004	VF	(18.00)	@	\$ 615.00	\$ (11,070.00)	
	Total Decrease					\$ (49,258.20)	
	Total Increase						\$ 27,364.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order					\$ (21,894.20)	
Adjusted Contract Amount						\$	448,851.80

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by ___ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by: _____
 Recommended by: _____
 Approved by: _____
 Approved by: _____
 Authorized by Resolution No: _____

Contractor
 Engineer/Department Head
 Finance Director
 Commissioner of Public Works

5/19/2
Date
Date
Date
Date
Date